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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of cheaues charged air.st Bank ccounts.at  the Clearing House Centres 
October, 1928 

The dollar vclUrne of business Eand speculation was at a high level in October, 
h.k debits being grea±et than ii'. tLry mor;th since the rocerd was first compiled in 
January, 192 4 , except Debember 1927, The bank debits to individual accouhts at clear-
ing-house centres in October were 4,273,000,000,  compared with 3,512,000,000 in 
Cctober, 1927,  ad $3,05liOOO,000  in September last. The increase over October of 
last year was nearly 22 Jc , while the inc'ease over September,  , 1928, after seasonal 
adjustment ,was 7 pic. Statistics of bank debits are published by the Dominion Bureau 
of Statistics under an arrangement with the Canadian Bankers' Association. 

Cumulativ. Tc.taJ. for First Ten 'ior.ths of 1928. 

The cumulative total for the first ten months of the present year was 
.35, 1 7 4 ,000,0001 , ar, increase of 27 p.c. over the same months of 1927 and 43 p.c. over 
1926. Prosperous conditions in the Prairie Provinces resulted in a greater percr.tage 
gain there than in any other economic area, the increase in these three provinces 
being 1,681,000,000, or 36.5 p.c. Marked gums were also shown in Quebec and Ontario, 
'vhere business and speculation have been much more active than ir. 1927.  The increase 
in debits during the first 10 months of 1928  in Quebec was 29 p.c. , while the gain in 
Cntaric was 23 p.c. The expansion, however, was general, the Naritime provinces show-
ir.g an increase of 20 p.c. and British Columbia a gain of 23 p.c. 

Comparison of October, 192, with Otoher, 1927. 

The debits in the Maritime provinces were 15 p.c. greater in October than in 
the corresponding month of 1927. Increases were shitn at each of the three centres in 
the area, the gain in Halifax being 25 P.C. 

Debits jr, :or.trea1 during Octcber were $1,325,000,000 compared with l,l76,000, 
000 in October 1927,  an increase of 12.5 p.c. The increase in the aggregate for the 
tnre cr.tres in the Frcvince of Quebec was 12.7 pi. 

Ea'h of the 12 centres in Ontario showed increases in October, the gain in the 
province being 18 p.c. The debits in Toronto were 1,221,000,000, an increase of 14 
p.c. 

Increases were general throughout the clearing house centres of the Prairie 
Frcvinces, the total for October being $912,000,000 compared with e618,000,000 in 
Ortober 1927,  a gain of 47.5 p.c. The debits of linnipeg sh,ed an in crease of 44 p.c. 
The branches of the Weyburn Security Bank, serving an almost exclusively agricultural 
area in Southern Saskatchewan, show an increase of 30 P.C. 

In British Columbia, the percentage increase jr. Vancouver was greater thai. 
in Victoria cr New Jestminster, the gain in the largest city being 33.6 p.c. compared 
witn a gain ct 24.5 in the aggregate for the three cer.tres in the province. 
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BANK •~EBITS TO INDIVI2UAL ACQN75 Al-  ThF CLEIRING 
HOS CENTR2S OF CANAA,OCTCBER 1928 ITH COMFARA-
TIV FIGURES FOR SEPTEMBER 192 and CCTOPRP. 1927. 

Frovircrs arci Debits to Inaividual Acccunts 
C1e 	rir4g ue Centres October ,1928 Gepternber ,1928 	c.ctcber ,19.7 

Maritime Frovnces - 

Halifax ..................... 36,571,148 30,769,489 29,290,262 

Monctor. ..................... 7,985,573 7,75 2 , 13 5  7,460.369 
Saint 	John .................. 20,610,394 17,87 4 , 2 9 1  19,829622 

Total 	- 	Laritirr. 	Frcvircs. ... 65,167,115 56,395,9 10  56,580,253 

çuelec - 

.1ortrea1 .................... 1.324,619,177 898,137, 4 13 1,17 6 . 1 9 1 , 46 b 
Qu'bec ...................... 70,931,718 62,736,158 64,565,682 
Sherhrook 	................. 14,801,26C 22,768,674 1C,342,785 

Total 	- 	ube ,7 ................. ,' 1 0,352,155 983,642,245 1,251 ,C99 ,935 

Cr.tario 
Brartforci ................... 14,042,289 11,766,048 11,66,46 
Chatha.rr ..................... 7,899,023 7,593,194 7,654,915 
Fort 	.iilliain ................ 9,534,626 8,208,782 8,433,776 
Harniltcn ....................  82,595,482 7 0 ,335,3 14  62,237,441 
Kingstor. ....................  7,975, 1 7 4  5,428,903 7,339,34 
Kitchener ................... 13,159,918 11,171, 2 00  12,115,574 
LonIon ...................... 38,386,240 29,331,414 31,425,365 
Cttawa ...................... 1.77,236,966 165,462,166 127,17 1 ,7 14  
Peterborougri ................ 8,339,680 7,271,07 5  8,222,912 
Sarriia ...................... 14,416,994 11,790,99 1  10,728,2 8 2 
Tcroito .....................  i,2L,5ld,294 872,69 4 , 2 05 1 ,072,033,582  
1lindsar ..................... 54,460,343 47,591,923 37,905,95 8  

Total-Ontario ................. 1,648,565,029 1,208,645,218 1,396,93 1 ,33 0  

Frairif, 	Frcvir.c' 	- 

randon .....................  7,965, 1 39 5,372,7 4 7 5,375,956 
Calgary ..................... 107,080,180 75,552,470 53,326,234 
Edxtcr,ton .................... 57,664,035 42,015,340 41,036,545 
Lethbridge .................. 1.1 ,392,216 7,926,058 7,619 ,06c 
/Iedicine 	I-it ................ 6,045,967 4,649,937 4 .575,907 
Moose 	Jaw ................... 13,230,801 9,969,553 10,692,836 
Prince 	A1b-rt ............... 3,621,322 2,729,01 1  2, 4 61,7 2 5 
Regina ...................... 66,268,575 50,510,044 4 6,3 63,3 48  
Saskatoor ................... 21,749,276 17,708,158 15,752,191 
Winnipeg .................... 607,290,232 366,593,212 422,934,380 
Branches of tKe 2yburn 

Security Bark 10,399,815 5,383, 13 4  7,991,3 

Tota.1-Prairif 	Province 912,707,558 558,409,664 618,129,57 2  

British Cciwtbia - 

N;'.; 	.estrnirutr ............. 8,951,670 7,963,130 7,838,635 
Vancouver ................... 184,137,900 134,820,090 137,820,499 
Votoria ....................  42,659,623 31,074.678 43.430,021 

Total 	- 	britich 	o1urnhia ...... 235,7 49,193 173, 857,9 8  189,089,155 

GRAi•D TOTAL FOR CANADA 	4 ,27 2 ,5 41 , 0 50 	3,050,95 0 ,9 4 3 	3 511 , 8 3C .2 - 5 
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2, DEbITb TO IflDIVID'JL ACCOUNTS AT CIJRING HOUSE CENTRES IN THP CONONIC 
AREAS OF CitNADA BY MONTHS, APRIL 1927 to OCTObER t92, ?CGETRER 

IITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AN BANK CLEARINGS. 

Years and 
	

Earitim- 	 Prairi 
Months 	Provin'es 	uebec 	Ontario 	Frov1nc's 

1927 
April 48,266,560 890,7 45, 1 51 1,o96, 

4 
 94,8o8 447,003,734 

May 50,990,737 1,010,369,112 1,238,136,019 506,052,834 
June 49,9 43,300 1,089,266,034 1,154 ,14 6,732 418,226,359 
July 56,128,635 958,68 1 , 4 66 1,026,086,849 48093,511 
A'.gust 51,687,787 856,640,002 1 , 035, 153, 79 7 492,374,721 
September 55, 413,540 965,072,998 1,208,181,028 446,819,579 
October 56,580,253 1,251,099,935 1,396,93 1 ,330 618,129,572 
November 54,757,949 1,556,050,946 1,561,056 , 6 9 1  791,438689 
Decembur 63,447,226 1,561,158,482 1,712,259,445 730 4 15,529 

128 
Jar, uary 
'ebruary 
March 
April 
May 
Tune 
July 
August 
Sept embt-r 
October 

First 10 Months , 1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

Percentage of 

53,045,851 
50,707,396 
63 ,524 ,053 
62,612,395 
69,656,260 
63 ,144 ,354 
67,674,276 
60,627,892 
56,395,918 
65,167 ,115 

612 ,555,510 
509,33 8 , 8 7 4  
506,870,599 
466 ,519 ,153 
490,809,794 

1,172,611,553 
1,104,521,068 
1 ,082 ,790,5 44  
1 ,19 6  ,039 ,470 
1,58 4 ,905, 149 
1,416,883 ,6c 
1,195,648, 1 54  
1 ,126,569 ,353 

983,642 ,245 
1 , 410,352 , 1 55 

12,275,962,951 
9,526,696,837 
8,053,005,743 
6,843 ,393  ,198 
6,515,885,786 

1,432 ,408 ,949 
1,266,622,252 
1,323,797 ,924 
1,306,776,827 
1,620,726,549 
1,577,129,857 
1,313, 015,147 
1,220,368,351 
1,248,645,218 
1,648,565,029 

13,958,056,103 
11,368,494,895 
9,784,965,820 
8,868,719,829 
8 ,907  ,417 ,454 

533,571, 9d 
482 ,728 ,7 4 1 
528,077 ,336 
525,246 ,391 
751,623 ,765 
622,789,607 
706,460,599 
633,905 ,430 
588 ,409 ,664 
912,707 ,558 

6,285,520,789 
4 ,605,13 1  ,818 
4,661,597,270 
4,536 ,661 ,777 
4,158 ,715 ,851 

1928 to 1926 120.8 152.5 142.8 135.0 
Percentage 	of 
928 to 1927 12C.4 129.0 122.7 136.5 

Per cent 	of 
Years ana British Total Bark Bk. Debits 
Months Colunbia of Dominion Cl arings to Park 

C1arings 

927 '9 
April 157,660,827 2,639,971,080 1,538,651,561 171.5 
1.ay 180,686,957 2,986,235,659 1,716,975,01 0 1 73.9 
June 168,121,426 2,879,703,851 1,654,615,026 174.0 
July 165,595, 4 53 2,687,428,944 1,544,361,169 174.0 
August 169,465,179 2,607,321,486 1,542,320,379 169.0 
September 168,449,846 2,843,933,991 1,651,7 4 7,2 61  172.3 
October 189,089,155 3,511,830,245 1,976,388,7 4 7 177.9 
November 187,420,521 4,150,724,796 2,238,338,084 185.6 
December 206,797,2 2 0 4,27 4 ,077,903 2,380,883,750 179.5 
1928 
a nuar y 

Fe bruary 
Marc h 
April 
May 
Jur 
July 
August 
Sc ptumber 
October 
First 10 M0 nths, 1928 

1927 
1926 
1925 
192 4  

207,474,985 
197 ,403  ,959 
217,217 ,919 
205,399, 490 
203,597,877 
200 ,896 ,531 
198,845,654 
201 ,644 ,916 
173 ,857 ,89 
235,749,193 

2,042 ,086 ,421 
1,658,837 ,926 
1,592 ,781,836 
1,503 ,486,832 
1 , 413, 2 58 ,046  

3,399,113,036 
3,101 ,983 ,416 
3,215,407,776 
3,298,07 4 ,573 
4,230,509,600 
3,880,843,609 
3,481,643 ,83c 
3,243,115,942 
3,050,950,9 43 
4,272,541,050 

35,174 ,183 ,775 
2 7,668,700, 4 00 
24,599,221,268 
22,218,780, 789 
21 ,486,086,93 

1,938,661,762 
1,727 ,813,235 
1,880,7 8 3, 469 
1,799 ,923,031 
2,358,7 15, 1 39 
2,067 ,483 ,8i6 
1,972,794,821 
1,889,092,555 
1,756,765,165 
2,489 ,c71,195 

19,881,504,186 
15,920,215,380 
14 , 20 7,373, 812  
1 3 197, 0 4 2,3 20  
13,642,664,753 

175.4 
179.7 
170.4 
183. 2  
179.5 
187.9 
176.5 
1 7 1 ,9 
173.6 
172.0 
176.9 
173.6 
173.0 
168.6 
157.5 

Percentage of 
1928 LO  1926 	 128.4 	 143.0 	 139.9 	 - 
Percentagu of 
1921 to 1927 	 1 23.4 	 127. 1 	 124.9 	 - 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS CF DOLLARS IN ECONOF;IC AREAS AND FRIUCIFAL 
flNTRE3 OF 0AIADA IN OCTOBER .925 tc. 1928. 

aconcrnic irea 
and 	Cities 1925 

.or.th 	f 

1926 

jlillior,s 

__________________________________________________ 
0ctobr 

1927 
1 	Dollars 

1928 

Per- 
c.ntage 
of- 	

to 1928 
1926 

Pr- 
c 	stag. 

- 

1928 tc 
0 

1927 

Maritirra 	Provinc 	s 50.9 50.1 56.6 65.2 130.1. 115.1 
Quebec 863.8 984.7 1,251.1 1,410.4 149.0 112.7 
MontreRl 803.2 910.5 1,17 6 .2 1,324.6 145.4 112. 

Ontario 1,103.2 1 ,009. 8  1,396.9 1,6-;.8.6 163.2 118.0 
Toronto 810.0 676.6 1,07 2 .0 1,220.5 180.5 113.9 

Prairie Provinces 686.o 628.6 618.1 912.7 145.4 147.5 
winnipeg 494.5 440.9 422.9 607.3 1.37.7 143. 

British Columbia 168.1 157. 4  1 89. 1  235.7 149.7 124.5 
Vancouv:; 13.3 123.0 137.8 184.1 149.7 13J 

Canada .............. 2,872.1 2,830.8 3,511.8 4,27 2 .5 150.6 121.6 

FA?OK T.EPCSITG itND BANK FAEITS AIJD RATIO O DEBITS TO 01P021T5 
JANUARY 1926 to OCTOBER 1928. 

Demand and P-rr'entag. 
Notice teposits Bank Dbits 

Years and Monthr in Canada as at Bank Debits to Deposits 
last day of pre- ie, 	Canada. 
ceding month 

1926 (000's 	omittr1) (000': 	omitted) p.r. 

Jaruary 1,916,325 2,368,210 123.5 
February 1,840,297 2,132,220 11.0 
March 1,842,302 2,309,312 125.2 
Apri' 1,897,262 2,631,481 138.9 
May 1,877,713 2.415,276 128.6 
JJr 1,840,297 2,684,157 145.7 
July 1,880,723 2,424,356 128.9 
August 1.,868,987 2,446,245 131.0 
Septembor 1 , 8 75,59 2  2,357,181 127.0 
October 1,894,311 2,830,78) 149.5 
November 1,923,494 2,915,659 151.5 
Fnember 1,970.178 2 .843 ,l54 	- 141.4 	- 

Average 1,885,623 2 ,529 ,836 
1927 
Jnary 1,981,653 2,618,831 132.0 

bruarv 1,961,218 2,293.077 118.1 
March 1,926,134 2,600,368 135.0 
April. 1,947,947 2,639,97 1  135.5 
May 1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 

1,973,122 2,879,704 145.9 
.fu.ty 1 ,975,75 0  2,687,429 136.0 
August 1,930,142 2 , 6 07,3 21  135.0 
September 1,961,037 2,843,934 145.0 
Octcber 1,991, 4 8 4  3,511,830 176.4 
Novemhrr 2,05,41 4,15O,72 202.2 
Dcemb r 2,141,279 4,274,078 199.5 	- 

Avrage 1,982,855 3,007.792 151.( 
1928 
January 2 ,1 2 8,959 3,399,113 159 
February 2,101,489 3,101,983 147.5 
March 2,106,660 3,215,4C8 148.9 
April 2,135,531 3,298,075 154.5 
May 2,190,617 4,230,510 193.0 

2,212,279 3,860,844 1 75.5 
July 2,185,176 3,481,644 159.5 
August 2,163,599 3,213,li6 150.0 
September 2,142,066 3,050,951 112.5 
1ctobr 2 ,138,0l1 4,272,541 200.0 
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0j.1 : 	SLTith FER0D 
FRC 1919-1924 AND CORPJCT 	'}-.iR NEC331thY 

FoF, 3EASOfliL VARIATION 

Y'-ars ar,d sank Fhy 4 cl Ircwstrial S}r 	s 
ior.ths Debits Volume of Ernployrr.ent Tradd cr. 

Business First cf Pci- Mortr:a1 
cwir.g rncnth Fxch.r.. 

1926 
Jar.uziry 105.7 127.8 98. Z,r 2C4.1 
Ftrury 129. 6  135.7 98.2 323.0 

trch 114.6 129.9 99.9 2 29.3 
April 121.9 134.3 99.9 127.7 

103.9 135.0 1C2.1 132.5 
Junt, 121.2 138.4 103.5 11 3. 0  
July 111,5 134.1 102.5 106.8 
itugust 119. 0  134.4 103. 2  385.1 
Sptsber 113.1 132.9 102.9 310.9 
0otobr 105.0 142.9 101.0 2 90.5 
Nc.v-nb'.r 1o6.0 138.6 102.0 191.1 

110.0 132.0 105.0 256.4 

1927 
Jaruary 124.'; 136.8 103. 4 2C.I. 8 
?-bruary 127.6 1L0.0 103.5 209. 8  
March 129.d 149.3 jo8.9 245.9 
Apr11 125.5 147.6 iu5.E 276.4 

129.C' 151.2 1c8.1 343.0 
Jur. ,  131.0 150.8 108.0 373.0 
July 123.3 138.6 107.5 166.6 
Augus't 128.5 144.1 107.9 247.7 
3ptrr.r 137.5 143.6 106.6 463.1 
0c1cr 130.8 144.5 105.5 466,0 
Ncvmbir 152.0 148.0 107.7 423.1 
Drmbr 161.6 157.9 110.1 530.1 

1928 
Jtnuary 160.L 159.6 109.4 60C.0 
F.hruary 171.6 163.7 109.0 502.1 
arch 159.6 164.1 110.8 550.0 
pri1 155.5 160.0 111,8 634.0 

Mty iöi.o 183.6 113.7 582.0 
Jur. 1 75.9 170.9 1i6.c 479.2 
July 159.7 164.0 117.9 276.1 
August 157.9 169.5 117.9 35.1 
3'pt':rrbr 146.1 161.8 116.3 355.9 

156.6 - 117.0 911.0 



• 	• 

II 



-)- 

31A [h PERIOD 
F'RC l919-l9-  ANT CORREOTED /:NE:E33hY 

FOR SEASONAL VARIATION 

Y'-urs 	LTd Pa n k Fhyic1 Ircustria1 3Lr. ; 

Mcr.ths Debits Volumu 	of Ernp1oymnt Trad-d 	cr. 
Business First cf Fol- Montreal 

lcwirg rncntR Fxchrg. 

92 6 
Jar.uary 105.7 127.8 98.4- 2C4.1 
Fbruary 129.6 135.7 98.2 323.0 
arch 112.6 129.9 99.9 229.3 

April 121.9 134.3 999 127.7 
103.9 1350 102.1 132.5 

Jur. 11.2 138.4 1C3.5 113.0 
July 111.5 134.1 102.5 106.8 
itugust 119.0 134.4 103.4 365.1 
Scptember 113.1 - 	132.9 102.9 310.9 
Ootobr 1050 142.9 101.0 290.5 
Ncvrnbtr 106C 138.6 102.0 191. 1  
Lr :mbtLr 11oC 132.0 105.0 256.4 

1927 
January 124.4 136.8 103. 4 201.8 
Fhruary 127.6 140.0 103.5 209.8 
::iarch 129. 8  149.3 jCj8.q 245.9 
April 125.5 147.6 105.6 276.4 

1290 151.2 1c8.1 343.0 
Jury 1310 1506 108.0 373. 0  
July 12313 136.6 107.5 
August 128.5 144.1 107.9 
5ptrrib.r 137.5 143.6 io6.6 463.1 
Octcr 130.8 144.5 105.5 466.0 
Ncvmbr 152.0 148.0 107.7 423s1 
r.crrnber 161.6 157.9 110.1 530.1 

1928 
.lnuary 160. 4  159.6 109.6 6oc.0 
Ftbrury 171.6 163.7 109.0 502.1 
LTarch 159.6 164.1 110.8 550.0 
April 155.5 160.0 111.8 634.0 

1ay 181.0 183.6 113.7 582.0 
Jur. - 175.9 170.9 116.c 479.2 

July 159.7 164.0 117.9 276.1 
August 157.9 169.5 117.9 365.1 

ptrr.bcr 146.1 161.8 116.3 355.9 
156.6 - 117.0 911.0 
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